Tariff No. <u>12</u>	_													2nd	Revi	sec	l Page N	lo.	29		-
Company Name/Dermit Number	Ца	متعاطاه	Maxi	F ~4	-	- 1		. 00													
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)																					
		[tem	24(<u>0 Con</u>	ntain	er	Service -	Du	ump	bed in C	<u>ompa</u>	ny's	S Vehicle	<u>)</u>						
				Nor	•			Material (ntai	ner)							
					Ra	tes	stat	ted per c	conta	aine	er, per pi	ickup									
Convice Areas Crove Harbor Count																					
Service Area: Grays Harbor County																					
		Size or Type of Container																			
Permanent Service	1	Yard		1.5	5 Yard		2`	Yard			ard	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		ard		6 `	Yard		8 Yard		
Monthly Rent (if applicable)							<u> </u>									Ē					
First Pickup	\$	32.49	(A)	\$	45.83	(A)	\$	55.72	(A)	\$	74.98	(A)	\$	92.88	(A)	\$	143.43	(A)	\$	173.68	(A)
Each Additional Pickup	\$	18.31	(A)			(A)			(A)		48.53	(A)	\$	60.54	(A)	\$		(A)	\$	105.30	(A)
Special Pickups	\$	28.37	(A)	\$	40.19	(A)	\$	51.70	(A)	\$	69.33	(A)	\$	91.37	(A)	\$	118.71	(A)	\$	156.84	(A)
Temporary Service																					
Initial Delivery	\$	45.80	(A)	\$		(A)			(A)		54.50	(A)	\$	54.50	(A)	\$	54.50	(A)	\$	54.50	(A)
Pickup Rate	\$		(A)	_		<u> </u>			(A)		69.33	(A)	\$	91.37	(A)	-	118.71	(A)	\$	156.84	(A)
Rent Per Calendar Day	\$	0.49	(A)	\$	0.60	(A)	\$	0.60	(A)	\$	0.93	(A)	\$	1.09	(A)	\$	1.64	(A)	\$	1.91	(A)
Rent Per Month																					
 Note1: <u>Permanent Service</u>: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: <u>Permanent Service</u>: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00(N) per occurrence 																					
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 15, 2010																Ef	fective D)ate:	Janua	ary 1, 2011	
	(For Official Use Only)																				
Desket No. TO			~	4 -							D										
Docket No. TG			_ Da	ite:							ву:										

r													
Tariff No.	12										<u>1st</u>	Revised Page No	o. <u>30</u>
Company Na	ame/Permit Number: H	Harold LeN	lav Ente	erpris	ses Ir	nc. G-98	3						
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal													
		Item									any's Vehicle		
			Non-co			Materia es Com					ntainer)		
						ated pe							
				mai	03 31	aleu pe	Com	anici	, per p	юкир			
Service Area: Grays Harbor County													
										or Ty	pe of Container		
Permanent	Service		gallon			5 Gal			5 Gal				
—			or unit		_	oter**	(•)		oter**	(•)			
	rouped together	\$	3.03	(A)		6.27	(A)	\$	9.02	(A)			
	its grouped together is not grouped	\$	2.81 3.03	(A) (A)	\$	6.27	(A)	\$	9.02	(A)		<u> </u>	
	Monthly charge		13.81	(A) (A)				+			<u> </u>	╂────╂─	
Special Pi		Ψ	10.01	(7)	 					**೧೧	I mpany provided	<u> </u>	
One Unit		\$	12.36	(A)									
Each Addi	tional Unit	\$	4.50	(A)									
		· ·											
Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00(N) per occurrence													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox												
Issue Date:	November 15, 2010											Effective Date	: January 1, 2011
(For Official Use Only)													
			_						_				
Docket No.	TG		Date: _						_ By: _			_	

Tariff No. <u>12</u>							1st	Deviced Device			
							151	_Revised Page N	lo. <u>31</u>		
Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal											
Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return											
			Material (Co								
	•		ated per dro	•	•						
				F	,	-1-					
Service Area: Grays Harbor County											
Size or Type of Container											
	20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		40 Yard				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$ 125.00	(A)	\$ 140.00	(A)	\$ 148.00	(A)		(A)			
First Pickup	\$ 265.00	· /	\$ 282.00	(A)	\$ 314.00	()	\$ 348.00	(A)			
Each Additional Pickup	\$ 140.00	(A)	\$ 142.00	(A)	\$ 166.00	(A)	\$ 200.00	(A)			
Special Pickups	\$		\$		\$		\$				
Temporary Service	<u> </u>	(•)	 1 0 0 0	()	<u> </u>	()	 	(1)			
Initial Delivery	\$ 139.20	(A)	\$ 139.20		\$ 139.20		\$ 139.20	(A)			
Pickup Rate	\$ 146.00	(A)	\$ 160.00 \$ 8.30	· /	\$ 180.50 \$ 9.55	()	\$228.40 \$10.75	(A)			
Rent Per Calendar Day Rent Per Month	\$ 7.75	(A)	\$ 8.30	(A)	\$ 9.55	(A)	φ 10.75	(A)			
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.65(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (b) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickup. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (c) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Lids: \$19.60(A) per Month Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00(N) per occurrence 											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: November 15, 2010								Effective	Date: January 1, 2011		
(For Official Use Only)											
Docket No. TG	Date:				By: _						

Tariff No.	12				0 Revise	ed Page No. 32						
		let La Maria Enternaria da Jua				<u></u>						
Registered T		ld LeMay Enterprises Inc or Disposal and Eastern		osal								
		Non-Compacted		sposal Site and Retu er owned container) per pickup	<u>urn</u>							
Service Area:	: Grays Harbor County											
	Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S	Service	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard							
	ent (if applicable)											
First Pickup		\$ 141.00 (N)										
	ional Pickup	\$ 141.00 (N)										
Special Pic	•	\$	\$	\$	\$							
Temporary S	•											
Initial Delive												
Pickup Rate	e											
Rent Per C	alendar Day											
Rent Per M	lonth											
Note 3:	to the disposal site. Excess mile. Mileage charge is in a Permanent Service: (a) Service is defined as no requires more frequent serv (b) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be charge charges will be prorated wh (c) If rent is shown, the rate If rent is not shown, it is to b	addition to all regular cha less than scheduled, or vice, or unless putrescibl by a customer for a full r ed, but no charges will b ien a drop box is retained for the first pickup and e	arges. nce a month pickup les are involved. month and no pickupe assessed for pick d for only a portion each additional pick	, unless local goverr ups are ordered, the cups. Monthly renta of a month.	I							
Accessorial c	charges assessed (lids, tarpi	ng, unlocking, unlatching	g, etc.):									
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00	0(N) per occurrence										
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox											
loous Data	November 15, 2010											
Issue Date:												
10000 Date.			(For Official Use O	nly)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2011						

Tariff No. <u>12</u>		1st Revised Pa	age No. <u>33</u>								
Company Name/Permit Number: Harold LeMay Enterprises Inc. G-98 Registered Trade Name(s) Harbor Disposal and Eastern Grays Harbor Disposal											
ltem		ce To Disposal Site and I									
Compacted Material (Customer-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: Grays Harbor County											
Size or Type of Container											
Permanent Service 15 Yard 20 Yard 24 Yard 30 Yard 40 Yard											
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$ 230.00 (A \$ \$ 230.00 (A \$			257.00 (A) \$ 298.00 (A) 257.00 (A) \$ 298.00 (A)							
Special Pickups	φ 230.00 (A φ	240.00 (A) \$ 240	5.00 (A) 5 2	257.00 (A) \$ 298.00 (A)							
Temporary Service	Temporary Service										
Pickup Rate	\$\$	\$	\$	\$							
I											
 Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.65(A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service_ is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.00(N) per occurrence 											
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox											
Issue Date: November 15, 2010		Effective Da	ate: January ?	I, 2011							
	(For Off	icial Use Only)									
Docket No. TG	_ Date:	Ву:									